WORLD PRODUCTS INC.   P.O. Box 517, 19654 Eighth St. East, Sonoma, CA 95476 Phone (707) 996-5201 Fax (707) 996-3380                 revised 02/24/03
1
CAPACITOR ARRAY
WPCA4 Series
Explanation of Part Number
Example Part Number:
WPCA4  -  N    104    J     050    T
        (1)           (2)       (3)      (4)        (5)     (6)
(1) Product Type
Capacitor Array
(2) Temperature Coefficient
N:  NPO
X:  X7R
Y:  Y5V
(3) Capacitance Value
Examples-  104 = 100000pF
      471 = 470pF
(4) Capacitance Tolerance
J:   ± 5%
K:  ± 10%
M:  ± 20%
Z:  +80%,  -20%
(5) Rated Voltage
050:  50V
025:  25V
(6) Package Type
T = Reeled
B = Bulk
Structure and Dimension
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
T
(mm)
BW
(mm)
B
(mm)
A
(mm)
3.2 ± 0.15 1.6 ± 0.15 0.8 ± 0.2 0.4 ± 0.1 0.4 ± 0.1 0.8 typ.
Capacitance Range
Temperature Characteristics
NPO X7R Y5V NPO X7R Y5V
Capacitance (pF)
50 volts 50 volts 25 volts
Capacitance (pF)
50 volts 50 volts 25 volts
100 X 471 X X
150 X 681 X X
220 X 102 X X
330 X 152 X
470 X 222 X
680 X 332 X
101 X 472 X
151 X 682 X
181 X X 103 X
221 X X 104 X
331 X X
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.   P.O. Box 517, 19654 Eighth St. East, Sonoma, CA 95476 Phone (707) 996-5201 Fax (707) 996-3380                 revised 02/24/03
2
CAPACITOR ARRAY
Operation Temperature Range
(25°C)
Characteristic Temperature Range
NPO -55°C~ + 125°C
X7R -55°C ~ + 125°C
Y5V -30°C ~ + 85°C
Storage Conditions
Storage Temperature:  5 to 40°C